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Notice to all Seniors

Who will finish graduation require-
ments in December and walk in May
graduation, and all seniors who will
finish graduation requirements in
May and walk in the May graduation.

"
Birthdates and names ATTENTION!!!
have been removed Please make sure your degree plan
for privacy. is up to date, approved by your advi-

||sor, and approved by academic af-
||fairs. Music majors will also need to

. ||see Dr. Wright. This must be taken
r for r ion k
be done,

The Registrar's office will begin
checking seniors for graduation on
|{Monday, October 4, 1993. Come to
|{the office and sign up for an appoint-
|| ment at a time which is convenient for
/||you. The graduation check will take
about 15 minutes to complete.

At this time, you will be measured
for a cap and gown, a diploma will be
ordered and papers will be filled out
for future use.

If you have any questions, please
call Molly Wooten 245-5578

If the Registrar's office has cleared
you for graduation and you have been
||measured for a cap and gown, please

||disregard this notice.

SRR




FRIDAY, October 22
8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
7:30 p.m.
9:00 p.m.

SATURDAY, October 23
8:00 a.m.

SUNDAY, October 24
2:00 p.m.

MONDAY, October 25
7:30 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

TUESDAY, October 26
7:00 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

WEDNESDAY, October 27
12:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:00 pm.
8:00 p.m.

THURSDAY, October 28
10:00 a.m.
5:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
9:00 p.m.

TIGER TUNES REHEARSALS
BSU Married Students

Singing Men and Women
"Boys Next Door"
After Game Fellowship

TIGER TUNES REHEARSALS
BSU Married and Engaged Students Retreat

TIGER TUNES REHEARSALS
Plans for Reunion

TIGER TUNES REHEARSALS
“Boys Next Door"
Pure Heart Rehearsal

TIGER TUNES REHEARSALS
Arkadelphia Facilities Board

Hall Directors Meeting

Class

Domestic Violence Candle-Vigil
EEE Pledge Halloween Mixer
American Music Concert

"Boys Next Door"

TIGER TUNES REHEARSALS
Phi Beta Lambda

AWS Meeting

University Committee
Panhellenic Council

TIGER TUNES REHEARSALS
Business Department

Accounting

Phi Alpha Theta

“Boys Next Door”

Praise and Worhsip

ESC 201 and Reception Roonj
Mabee and ESC

Verser Theatre

SPEC Intramural Gym AB

ESC 201
ESC 201

Verser Theatre
Berry Chapel

BW President’s Dining Roonj
ESC 2nd Floor Conf. Room
Lile 100

Cone Bottoms Steps

ESC Banquet Room AB
Mabee Recital Hall

Verser Theatre

BW Alumni Roorr
ESC 201
McC 104
McC 100

ESC 2nd Floor Conf. Room
Lile 300

Off Campus

Verser Theatre

Berry Chapel

Fridsy, October 29 will be the lgst showing of " Boys Next Door" at 7:30 p.m. in Verseg
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