#### **Ouachita Baptist University**

## Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita

Ouachi-Talk Ouachita Alumni

10-22-1993

#### October 22, 1993

Office of Student Services

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarlycommons.obu.edu/ouachitalk



Part of the Organizational Communication Commons



## OUACHI-TALK

October 22, 199?

Vol. 16, No.8

A Publication of the Office of Student Services
Ouachita Baptist University

# White Ribbon Against orn

Sunday, October 24 - Sunday October 31

graphy Awareness Week & The National White Ribbon Against Porn Campaign



Show your support to Fight Porn and Wear a White Ribbon



## Announcements

### **CROSSPOINT**

1994 SUMMER SPORTS MINISTRY OPPORTUNITY

#### SPORTS POSITIONS

BASEBALL • BASKETBALL • CHEERLEADING FLAG FOOTBALL • GYMNASTICS • SOCCER SOFTBALL • TEAM HANDBALL • TENNIS TRACK/FIELD VOLLEYBALL

#### PROGRAM POSITIONS

DIRECTOR • ASSISTANT DIRECTOR • CAMP PASTOR MUSIC/WORSHIP COORDINATOR

#### OTHER AVAILABLE POSITIONS

PHOTOGRAPHER • VIDEOGRAPHER • TRAINER

#### OTHER RESPONSIBILITIES INCLUDE

Teaching Bible Study • Teaching Special Track • Assisting in Worship • Counseling • Growing in your Spiritual Life • Learning from Campers/Staff • Having Fun!!!

FOR INTERVIEW AND APPLICATION INFORMATION, CHECK WITH THE BSU OFFICE.

## 2nd Annual Haunted Hayride

sponsored by:

ΦΜΑ/ΣΑΙ

October 29-30
At the field across from the OBU Football stadium.

We load you on a trailer. We take you to the woods. We scare you really badly.

We bring you back.

## Flu Shots

will be given beginning October 25th in the Health Services Office.

Hours 9 a.m. - 1p.m. cost \$5.00

All staff and students are encouraged to get one.

recognition Domestic Violence Awareness Month a candlelight vigil for A kansas victims of domesti violence will be held o Tuesday, October 26, at p.m. on the steps of Con **Bottoms Hall. All Quachit** students, faculty and stal are invited to participat in this time to remember victims, increase aware ness, and make a symboli stand against the seriou problem of domestic vic lence in our society. The vigil is sponsored b Abused Women and Chil

dren, Inc., of Arkadelphia

## RTHDAYS

Birthdates and names have been removed for privacy.

#### Notice to all Seniors

Who will finish graduation requirements in December and walk in May graduation, and all seniors who will finish graduation requirements in May and walk in the May graduation.

#### ATTENTION!!!

Please make sure your degree plan is up to date, approved by your advisor, and approved by academic affairs. Music majors will also need to see Dr. Wright. This must be taken care of before a graduation check can be done.

The Registrar's office will begin checking seniors for graduation on Monday, October 4, 1993. Come to the office and sign up for an appointment at a time which is convenient for you. The graduation check will take about 15 minutes to complete.

At this time, you will be measured for a cap and gown, a diploma will be ordered and papers will be filled out for future use.

If you have any questions, please call Molly Wooten 245-5578

If the Registrar's office has cleared you for graduation and you have been measured for a cap and gown, please disregard this notice.

## CAMPUS CALENDAR

FRIDAY, October 22	TIGER TUNES REHEARSALS	
8:00 a.m.	BSU Married Students	ESC 201 and Reception Room
8:00 a.m.	Singing Men and Women	Mabee and ESC
7:30 p.m.	"Boys Next Door"	Verser Theatre
9:00 p.m.	After Game Fellowship	SPEC Intramural Gym AB
SATURDAY, October 23	TIGER TUNES REHEARSALS	
8:00 a.m.	BSU Married and Engaged Students Retreat	ESC 201
SUNDAY, October 24	TIGER TUNES REHEARSALS	
2:00 p.m.	Plans for Reunion	ESC 201
MONDAY, October 25	TIGER TUNES REHEARSALS	
7:30 p.m.	"Boys Next Door"	Verser Theatre
8:00 p.m.	Pure Heart Rehearsal	Berry Chapel
TUESDAY, October 26	TIGER TUNES REHEARSALS	
7:00 a.m.	Arkadelphia Facilities Board	BW President's Dining Room
8:30 a.m.	Hall Directors Meeting	ESC 2nd Floor Conf. Room
6:00 p.m.	Class	Lile 100
7:00 p.m.	Domestic Violence Candle-Vigil	Cone Bottoms Steps
7:00 p.m.	EEE Pledge Halloween Mixer	ESC Banquet Room AB
7:30 p.m.	American Music Concert	Mabee Recital Hall
7:30 p.m.	"Boys Next Door"	Verser Theatre
WEDNESDAY, October 27	TIGER TUNES REHEARSALS	
12:00 p.m.	Phi Beta Lambda	BW Alumni Room
3:00 p.m.	AWS Meeting	ESC 201
3:00 p.m.	University Committee	McC 104
8:00 p.m.	Panhellenic Council	McC 100
THURSDAY, October 28	TIGER TUNES REHEARSALS	
10:00 a.m.	Business Department	ESC 2nd Floor Conf. Room
5:30 p.m.	Accounting	Lile 300
7:00 p.m.	Phi Alpha Theta	Off Campus
7:30 p.m.	"Boys Next Door"	Verser Theatre
9:00 p.m.	Praise and Worhsip	Berry Chapel

Friday, October 29 will be the last showing of "Boys Next Door" at 7:30 p.m. in Verse